# \$65.00 763497

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly Execution Date Entity Ty		Entity Type
Cardinal Health 200, Inc.		07/20/2009	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Cardinal Health 200, LLC
Street Address:	1430 Waukegan Road
City:	McGaw Park
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60085
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	76349725	25 75 100 CC	
Serial Number:	76349749	100 200 300 400 CC	

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (202)857-6395

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-715-8411

Email: koines.kristen@arentfox.com
Correspondent Name: N. Christopher Norton, Esq.
Address Line 1: 1050 Connecticut Ave., NW

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	032828.00210-CH200LLC
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	N. Christopher Norton
Signature:	/N. Christopher Norton/
Date:	07/01/2010 TRADEMARK

900166085 REEL: 004235 FRAME: 0678

Total Attachments: 2

source=Cardinal Health 200 Inc to Cardinal Health 200 LLC#page1.tif source=Cardinal Health 200 Inc to Cardinal Health 200 LLC#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004235 FRAME: 0679

### Delaware

PAGE 1

### The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE

CORPORATION UNDER THE NAME OF "CARDINAL HEALTH 200, INC." TO A

DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM

"CARDINAL HEALTH 200, INC." TO "CARDINAL HEALTH 200, LLC", FILED

IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTIETH DAY OF JULY, A.D. 2009, AT 4:36

O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF
THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION IS THE TWENTY-FIRST DAY
OF JULY, A.D. 2009, AT 12:01 O'CLOCK A.M.

2610958 8100V

090711964

You may verify this certificate online at corp. delaware. gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State
AUTHENTY CATION: 7428879

DATE: 07-21-09

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004235 FRAME: 0680

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 04:36 PM 07/20/2009 FILED 04:36 PM 07/20/2009 SRV 090711964 - 2610958 FILE

## STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A CORPORATION TO A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY PURSUANT TO SECTION 18-214 OF THE LIMITED LIABILITY ACT

1.) The jurisdiction	where the Corporation firs	t formed is Delaware	
2.) The jurisdiction	immediately prior to filing	this Certificate is Delaware	-
3.) The date the con	rporation first,formed is Jur	ne 26, 1996	<i>š</i>
4.) The name of the Cardinal Health 2	e Corporation immediately 00, Inc.	prior to filing this Certificate	e is
5.) The name of th Formation is <u>C</u>	e Limited Liability Compar ardinal Health 200, LLC	ny as set forth in the Certific	ate of
6.) The effective ting	ne of the conversion shall l 009	be at <u>/2:0/</u> a.m. (E.D.S.T	.) on
IN WITNESS WE	IEREOF, the undersigned b	nave executed this Certificate D. <u>2009</u>	on the
	By:_	Authorized Person Linda S. Harty, EVP & Treasurer	

**RECORDED: 07/01/2010** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 004235 FRAME: 0681

Print or Type